

UNIDYME™ 35 Dimer Acid

PRODUCT DATA **SHEET**

UNIDYME 35 Dimer Acid is a fluid, long chain (C-36) dimerized fatty acid.

FEATURES

- Long chain fluid
- High molecular weight dibasic acid
- 100% Bio-based reactant

APPLICATIONS

- Corrosion Inhibitors
- Synthetic Lubricants
- Rheology Modifiers

SALES SPECIFICATIONS

Property	Test Method*	Specification	Typical Value
Acid Number, mg KOH/g	AQCM 001	181 Minimum	192
Color, Gardner	AQCM 002A	14 Maximum	9
Monomer Acids by GC, %	AQCM 126	4.0 Maximum	1.6
Dimer Acids by GC, %	AQCM 126	71 – 85	81
Polymer Acids by GC, %	AQCM 126	15 - 25	17
Moisture, %	AQCM 008	0.25 Maximum	0.1
*Kraton test methods are available upon request			

KRATON

SOLUBILITY	UNIDYME 35 Dimer Acid is soluble in alcohols, aromatics, esters and ketones and insoluble in water.	
COMPATIBILITY	UNIDYME 35 Dimer Acid is compatible with other liquid fatty acids and vegetable oils.	
PACKAGING	UNIDYME 35 Dimer Acid is delivered as a liquid in totes, tank trucks, tank cars (subject to availability), or 410 lb. steel drums.	
STORAGE RECOMMENDATION	The product must be retested after longer storage to ensure the properties are within specification limits.	

Disclaimer

We cannot anticipate all circumstances, conditions or applications in which this information, our products, or the products of other suppliers in combination with our products may be used. We accept no responsibility for results obtained by the application of this information or for the safety or suitability of our products, either alone or in combination with other products. The user of our products bears the responsibility of determining their suitability for a particular application or formulation, or determining that the products or their use do not infringe any intellectual property. Unless otherwise stated in writing, WE MAKE NO WARRANTY REGARDING THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HEREIN OR OUR PRODUCT, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY. The buyer assumes all responsibility and liability for loss or damage arising from the handling and use of our products, whether used alone or in combination with other products.

KRATON, the KRATON logo, and UNIDYME are trademarks of Kraton Corporation, or its subsidiaries or affiliates, in one or more, but not all countries.

©2016-2018 Kraton Corporation